

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19704/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in WC No. 45060/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL, ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE,
VISHNU MANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 20691/2019 and 19985/2019

Date : 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. K.N.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Pachouri, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Harish Pandey, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V.K.Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Saket gogia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AORMr. V.K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AORMr. Dinesh K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.P.Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is stated to be incomplete in some of the matters. Service be completed within three weeks.

Respondents are seeking to enter appearance in some of the matters. The concerned respondents may file their counter affidavits within three weeks.

We are also informed that there are other connected matters. Petitioners to give a list of all the connected matters so that all the matters can be posted together.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER