

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19704/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in WC No. 45060/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145102/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 158861/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 145098/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 130803/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 20691/2019, 19985/2019 and 25800/2019

SLP(C) No. 24764/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152462/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152463/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24763/2019
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151057/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151058/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. K.N.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kuar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Pachouri, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Ms. Hrshika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Chadha, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Dev Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. V.K.Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. R.K.Singh Kaosik, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Snehil Sonam, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List these matters after four weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

Interlocutory Application Nos.179878/2019, 5863/2020 and 5864/2020 in SLP(Civil)No.19704/2019 be also listed along with the main matter on the same day.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER