

REVISED

ITEM NO.10 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19704/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in WC No. 45060/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONNECTED SLP(C) NO. 20691/2019 TO BE LISTED])

IA No. 145102/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5864/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145098/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 158861/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 130803/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 5863/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20691/2019 (XI)

Date : 02-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Smrti Singh, Adv.

UP Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

R-1,2 & 3 Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Intervener Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Hari Kamuju, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Impleadment Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Impleadment Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Maharwal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. R.K. Singh Kaosik, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

IA No. 145098/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 158861/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 130803/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 5863/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 179878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Applications are allowed only to the extent of intervention.

SLP(C) No. 20691/2019

The matter has been listed on an office report that there is wrong description of respondent No.2, the original petitioner. The cause title thus, is required to be amended by the petitioner.

It appears that there are a number of connected matters in all these matters which have to be set down for hearing.

SLP (C) No.19704/2019 & SLP(C) No. 20691/2019

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute during the pendency of the appeals. Let service be completed.

The counsels to inform the list of all the connected matters. These two matters and all connected matters should have service and pleadings completed and be listed for directions so that they can be set down for hearing.

List for directions on 13.04.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.10 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19704/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in WC No. 45060/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONNECTED SLP(C) NO. 20691/2019 TO BE LISTED])

IA No. 145102/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5864/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145098/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 158861/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 130803/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 5863/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20691/2019 (XI)

Date : 02-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UP Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

R-1,2 & 3 Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Intervener Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Hari Kamuju, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Impleadment Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Impleadment Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Maharwal, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. R.K. Singh Kaosik, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

IA No. 145098/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 158861/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 130803/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 5863/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 179878/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Applications are allowed only to the extent of intervention.

SLP(C) No. 20691/2019

The matter has been listed on an office report that there is wrong description of respondent No.2, the original petitioner. The cause title thus, is required to be amended by the petitioner.

It appears that there are a number of connected matters in all these matters which have to be set down for hearing.

SLP (C) No.19704/2019 & SLP(C) No. 20691/2019

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute during the pendency of the appeals. Let service be completed.

The counsels to inform the list of all the connected matters. These two matters and all connected matters should have service and pleadings completed and be listed for directions so that they can be set down for hearing.

List for directions on 13.04.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)