

ITEM NO.1            Court 9 (Video Conferencing)            SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 865/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTION])

- IA No. 48929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
- IA No. 85804/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 44277/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 85788/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 85826/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
- IA No. 82287/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
- IA No. 82274/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
- IA No. 3812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 82289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85807/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 77692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 31274/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 82284/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85801/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 89424/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 44279/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 31264/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 82277/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85789/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 3818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 82269/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85783/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 85823/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
- IA No. 77693/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
- IA No. 82268/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 85782/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 85820/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 82283/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 85800/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 44274/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
- IA No. 3811/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 121267/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 77691/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 31271/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 89423/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 31261/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
- IA No. 3817/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19985/2019 (XI)  
IA No. 69189/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
IA NO. 69192/202- EXEMPTION FROM FILING COURT FEE & ATTESTED  
AFFIDAVIT)

C.A. No. 866/2021 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 24763/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 24764/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25800/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 4863/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12561/2020 (XI)

Date : 13-04-2021 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. K.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv. Gen.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Paavan Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv,  
Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR  
Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Maharwal, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR  
Ms. Astha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Singh Kaosik, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Hari Kamuju, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Rajat Khattri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv,  
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for permission to file additional

documents are allowed and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

**IN RE: APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS**

Applications for directions are dismissed as not pressed.

**IN RE: APPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION AND IMPLEADMENT**

The applicants are permitted to intervene to make submissions, if so, required. The applications are disposed of accordingly.

**IN RE: APPEALS/SLPs**

It is stated that pleadings and service is complete. Let the appeals/SLPs. be set down for hearing in the week commencing 13.07.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)