

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. R.K. Singh Kaosik Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Shivpati B Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.
Ms. Bhanuprabha, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Astha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Impleadment

Mr. Siddharth Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattri, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neetu Jain Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Court fee may be filed the moment it is available. Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 22939/2019 and
SLP(C)No.22940/2019 are taken on Board.

Leave granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s).

Learned counsel for the parties undertake to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each and not more than one judgment for each proposition.

The needful be done within five days.

List in the week commencing 27th July, 2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)