

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 865/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTION]

WITH

C.A. No. 2816/2021 (III-A)

IA NO. 9180/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

C.A. No. 2817/2021 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2815/2021 (III-A)

IA NO. 24223/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2753/2021 (III-A)

IA No. 95284/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 139308/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 866/2021 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2754/2021 (III-A)

IA No. 140968/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140973/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 44229/2020- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

C.A. No. 2819/2021 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2820/2021 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2818/2021 (III-A)

Date : 25-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Kirti Khangotra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishchal Kumar Niraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Puri, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh Kaosik, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. D.K. Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattri, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Udayan Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Astha Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed in the respective matters.

Service is complete.

The synopsis are stated to be filed on behalf of appellants and respondent No. 1, which shall be exchanged between the parties.

List on the Regular Board in the week commencing 7th September, 2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)