

Revised for appearance only

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.865/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL ABHAY NANDAN INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH ,JJ.]

(IA No. 77693/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
IA No. 85140/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 80866/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2816/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2817/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2753/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 866/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2754/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2819/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2820/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2818/2021 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2815/2021 (III-A)

Date : 08-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv./ASG
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Nischal Kumar Niraj, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Khangotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Prashast Puri, Adv.
Ms. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.
Ms. Bhanuprabha, Adv
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Subash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Astha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. R. K. Singh Kaosik, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Intervener

**Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR**

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

**Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR**

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**IA No.85140/2021 & IA No.80866/2021 seeking intervention/
impleadment are allowed.**

The court fee may be filed the moment it is available.

Heard learned counsel for parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

**(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER**